UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD PNY Technologies, Inc. Petitioner V. Phison Electronics Corp. Patent Owner Case IPR2013-00472 Patent 7,518,879

Before KEVIN F. TURNER, STEPHEN C. SIU, and RAMA G. ELLURU, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Case IPR2013-00472 Attorney Docket No: 23490-0008IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Patent Owner, Phison Electronics Corp., submits this Request for Oral Argument on all of the instituted grounds of unpatentability of U.S. Patent No. 7,518,879. Patent Owner requests no more than one hour per side of oral argument time. The Board has already scheduled Oral Hearing for November 11, 2014. *See* Paper 19, p. 7.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 18, 2014 /Joshua A. Griswold/

Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310

Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

T: (214) 292-4034 F: (877) 769-7945

Email: IPR23490-0008IP1@fr.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Phison Electronics Corporation



Case IPR2013-00472 Attorney Docket No: 23490-0008IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4)(i) *et seq*. and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on September 18, 2014, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Request for Oral Argument was provided via email to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

Mark E. Nikolsky MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP Four Gateway Center Newark, New jersey 07102

Email: <u>mnikolsky@mccarter.com</u> <u>schokshi@mccarter.com</u>

/Susan C. Johnson/ Susan C. Johnson Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (214) 292-4086

